FEATURES
� EXCELLENT VIDEO PERFORMANCE
0.5dB GAIN FLATNESS:  20MHz
DIFF. GAIN:  0.02%, DIFF. PHASE: 0.05 �
� DC-COUPLED INPUT
� DC-COUPLED OUTPUT
−  No Output Capacitors Needed (1)
� HIGH SLEW RATE:  70V/�s

2
PRELIMINARY ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PRODUCT PACKAGE
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
OPA358 SC70-6 DCK −40°C to +125°C AUS
OPA358IDCKT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA358 SC70-6 DCK −40°C to +125°C AUS
OPA358IDCKR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA358 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +125°C AUT
OPA358IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA358 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +125°C AUT
OPA358IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA359 SC70-6 DCK −40°C to +125°C AUR
OPA359IDCKT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA359 SC70-6 DCK −40°C to +125°C AUR
OPA359IDCKR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA359 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +125°C AUX
OPA359IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA359 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +125°C AUX
OPA359IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA360 SC70-6 DCK −40°C to +125°C AUU
OPA360IDCKT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA360 SC70-6 DCK −40°C to +125°C AUU
OPA360IDCKR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA360 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +125°C AUW
OPA360IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA360 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +125°C AUW
OPA360IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this datasheet.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Supply Voltage, V+ to V− +3.6V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Signal Input Terminals, Voltage(2) (V−) −0.5V to (V+) + 0.5V. . . .